TOPWAY EM ENTERPRISE LTD.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Date: 2019/7/1

SUBJECT: FCC Application for (FCC ID: 2AKI8-MZX701)

To Whom It May Concern:

We, the undersigned, hereby authorize <u>Aaron Ma</u> in <u>Shenzhen Huaxia Testing</u> <u>Technology Co., Ltd</u> at <u>1F., Block A of Tongsheng Technology Building, Huahui Road, Dalang Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China</u> on our behalf, to apply to the Federal Communications Commission on our equipment. Any and all acts carried out by <u>Shenzhen Huaxia Testing Technology Co., Ltd</u> on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

This is to advise that we are in full compliance with the Anti- Drug Abuse Act. We, the applicant, are not subject to a denial of federal benefits pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Act of 1988, 21 USC853a, and no party to the application is subject to a denial of federal benefits pursuant to that section.

Sincerely,

(Must be signed by the person that is listed on the FCC Website)

Signature:

Contact name: ZHUANG LIANG

Zhuang Liang

Title: QE Engineer Tel: 0755-83820825

Email: emquality01@126.com

Company name: TOPWAY EM ENTERPRISE LTD.

Date: 04/17/2018 VCB_F-01: Operating Procedures Form – FCC Authorization v02 Page 1 of 1